  © Knowles 2014 RibbonLeadedDatasheet Issue 4 (P109793) Release Date 04/11/14 Page 1 of 2
Tel: +44 1603 723300 | Email SyferSales@knowles.com | www.knowlescapacitors.com/syfer
 Ribbon Leaded Non-Magnetic MLCC Datasheet
(Silver Plated Copper Leads : MRI Applications)
4040
Product Code Capacitance Rated Voltage
(dc)
Rated RMS

RoHS compliant to 2011/65/EU. Exemption 7(a) “Lead in high melting temperature type solders (i.e. lead- based alloys
containing 85 % by weight or more lead)” applies.
Ordering Information
Note: Changes to the variant code can be used to denote customisation of the standard part.
Options include for example: change of ribbon length / special lead material or finish / non-standard intermediate capacitance
values / special test requirements.
Please refer specific requests to the factory.
Chip
size Coating Voltage
(dc)
Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Packing Lead
options Variant code
4040 B 7K0 0470 J Q B R W001
2225
4040
B = Uncoated
V = Coated with
modified silicone
lacquer
200 = 200V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1000V
2K0 = 2000V
3K0 = 3000V
5K0 = 5000V
7K0 = 7000V
<10pF. Insert a P for the decimal
point.
Examples: 2P20 = 2.2pF
>10pF. First digit is 0. Second
and third digits are significant
figures of capacitance code. The
fourth digit is the number of
zeros following.
Examples: 0470 = 47pF
 0512 = 5100pF
<10pF
B = 0.1pF
C = 0.25pF
D = 0.5pF
≥10pF
G = 2%
J = 5%
K = 10%
M = 20%
Q = High Q B = Bulk
packed
R = Ribbon
Leaded
W001 =
Standard Variant
W191 = Marked

0330G